

EASE Address

Generic Modeling Software for Distributed Loudspeaker Systems

License Fees / February 2023



EASE Address is a software that allows the modeling of acoustic sources, in particular distributed loudspeaker systems, in two dimensions. It only considers the direct sound field, created by the addition of the sound contributions of the individual loudspeakers. EASE Address is free for the end user but loudspeaker companies need to license their loudspeakers in order to add them to the database.

For more information, please visit the **EASE Address website** or **contact AFMG**.

EASE Address - License Fees

Licenses for EASE Address are sold in sets of 5 authorization files. Each set of 5 authorizations includes support for 5 different types of loudspeaker models of a given brand. The exact brand name needs to be specified with the first purchase and cannot be changed at a later time. The First Set will be provided with a complimentary license of EASE SpeakerLab Basic (1 User Key) which can be used to assemble and compile loudspeaker data for use in EASE Address and other AFMG simulation software.

AFMG will generate separate so-called "authorization files" (.author files) for each model and send these to the licensee upon request. These can be called on one by one. Not all 5 of a set need to be used at once.

All loudspeaker models are defined in the EASE <u>GLL file format</u>. EASE GLL data files can also be used in other AFMG software such as EASE 4.4, EASE Evac and EASE Focus. For a list of partners recommended by AFMG for loudspeaker measurement and GLL programming services, please visit the AFMG "<u>Measurements Labs</u>" page.

License Options	<u>License Fee</u>
First set of 5 loudspeaker models	3,900.00 EUR
Additional sets of 5 loudspeaker models	2,900.00 EUR
Set of 5 variants for licensed model numbers (e.g. rotated horns, left/right versions)	450.00 EUR
Discount for multiple sets purchased at the same time	10%

EASE Address – Customized Version

For a customized version of EASE Address, please contact us directly.

Version: 2.0 Berlin, February 02, 2023

All orders are subject to our review and approval. All sales are final. Terms of sales are prepayment unless other terms are approved by AFMG. Prices and conditions are subject to change without notice. EASE® and AFMG® are registered trademarks of AFMG Technologies GmbH.

Contact:

Management: Registered at:

Prof. Dr. Wolfgang Ahnert Berlin-Charlottenburg
Dr. Stefan Feistel HRB 115012 B, VAT ID: DE261093044

AFMG Technologies GmbH Borkumstr. 2. D-13189 Berlin

Tel: +49 (0)30 467 092 - 30 Fax: +49 (0)30 467 092 - 27

info@afmg.eu www.afmg.eu